



## **Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board**

April 8, 2016

Leif Utegaard, Director of Water Systems Santa Lucia Community Services District Leifu@santaluciapreserve.com Sent Via Electronic Mail

Dear Mr. Utegaard:

## NOTICE OF APPLICABILITY FOR GENERAL WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS FOR SANTA LUCIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT'S SANITARY WASTEWATER RECYCLING, MONTEREY COUNTY

On March 17, 2016, the Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board rescinded Waste Discharge Requirements Order No. R3-2013-0020. Water Board staff enrolled the Santa Lucia Community Services District under the State Water Resources Control Board's Order WQ 2014-0153-DWQ; General Waste Discharge Requirements for Small Domestic Wastewater Treatment Systems on March 18, 2016. Enrollment under the General WDRs requires the Santa Lucia Community Services District to follow a monitoring and reporting program (MRP). The General WDRs and the MRP, can be found at:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralcoast/board\_decisions/enrollees/index.shtml

The State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) and Regional Water Boards are transitioning to the paperless office system. You are required to submit all monitoring data and reports in PDF format to <a href="mailto:centralcoast@waterboard.ca.gov">centralcoast@waterboard.ca.gov</a>. If you have any questions, please call or e-mail **Tom Kukol** at **805-549-3689** or **tom.kukol@waterboards.ca.gov**.

Sincerely,

for John M. Robertson Executive Officer

cc: Jan Sweigert, District Engineer SWRCB, DDW Jan.Sweigert@waterboards.ca.gov

Nicole Fowler, Supervising Environmental Health Specialist Monterey County Dept. Environmental Health fowlerne@co.monterey.ca.us

TJK, CIWQS Place# 255653, 126-01

DR. JEAN-PIERRE WOLFF, CHAIR | JOHN M. ROBERTSON, EXECUTIVE OFFICER